Criteria   Section 27-19-11, Mississippi Code of 1972 Annotated, states that counties receiving the 

annual highway privilege tax on vehicles with a gross weight exceeding ten 
thousand(10,000) pounds and the additional privilege tax on vehicles with a licensed 
weight exceeding eighty-four thousand (84,000) pounds shall distribute these proceeds as 
they would if these collections were ad valorem taxes. 

Condition  The County did not settle all of the required portion of the privilege tax on heavy trucks to 

the County school district.  During the fiscal year 2021 and 2020, the County collected